	Attorney Docket No.: C1138-2000	
TRADEMA	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
MB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
. Name of conveying party(ies)	o Justini Caputo Inc	
Celerity Group, Inc.	Name: Gelenty Group IIIo.	
State of Incorporation: Delaware	State of Incorporation: California	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1463 Centre Pointe Drive Milpitas, CA 95035	
	Individual(s) citizenship:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Name Change	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation may be attached.	
Execution Date: 12/22/04	(Designations may be a separate document from assignment.)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
Application number(s) or Registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,913,805	
Additional n	umber(s) attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations	
	involved: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	XPlease Charge Deposit Account No. 50/2762	
LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP	Enclosed	
One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142	If the enclosed fee is insufficient, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned.	
	8. Deposit account number: 50/2762	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature		
Local ECG		
Lisa E. Winsor Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0418 6173957070

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Celerity Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office and place of business at 1463 Centre Pointe Drive, Milpitas, California 95035, has adopted and used the following mark and the trademark Registration:

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

CELERITY (and Design)

2,913,805

December 21, 2004

WHEREAS, Celerity Group, Inc., a California corporation, having an office and place of business at 1463 Centre Pointe Drive, Milpitas, California 95035, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Celerity Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, without representations or warranties with respect to said trademark or registration or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said Celerity Group, Inc., a California corporation, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration therefor, and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark and the registration therefor.

Celerity Group, Inc. (Delaware corporation)

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santa Clara

Subscribed to and swom before me this .

SEAL

My Commission Expires 1

Celerity Group, Inc. (California	corporation
------------------------	------------	-------------

Title:

STATE OF Colifornia COUNTY OF Senta: Clara

Subscribed to and swom before me this 22

RECORDED: 12/23/2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires <u>آسرہ ب</u>